
5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Free Practice
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

16 Winward Racing 1:52.693 161 23.561 46.714 41.855 1:52.13017 3 94 5 1

58 Garage 59 1:52.707 92 23.471 46.907 42.211 1:52.5899 15 92 11 5

7 SMP Racing 1:52.732 93 23.504 46.865 42.210 1:52.5799 9 73 9 4

99 Tresor A ttempto Racing 1:52.845 94 23.563 47.013 42.176 1:52.7529 5 95 15 3

87 Winward Racing 1:53.005 145 23.635 46.754 42.150 1:52.53915 15 276 7 2

77 EBM 1:53.115 56 23.383 46.579 42.873 1:52.83523 23 51 2 20

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:53.208 297 23.831 46.709 42.392 1:52.93226 29 2915 4 8

86 Baron Motorsport 1:53.321 268 23.771 46.687 42.607 1:53.06526 25 2511 3 12

80 Herberth Motorsport 1:53.394 359 23.769 47.025 42.262 1:53.05610 22 2410 17 7

33 O ptimum Motorsport 1:53.408 3110 23.755 46.911 42.500 1:53.16630 39 139 12 10

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:53.559 711 23.849 47.212 42.259 1:53.3208 11 716 22 6

5 Team Motopark 1:53.578 2412 23.787 47.100 42.414 1:53.30124 21 2312 20 9

81 Era Motorsport 1:53.622 713 23.673 46.959 42.525 1:53.1577 3 68 13 11

32 The Bend Team WRT 1:53.648 1414 23.664 46.735 42.803 1:53.20217 17 147 6 18

2 Climax Racing 1:53.684 2415 23.790 46.777 42.675 1:53.24224 29 2414 8 14

21 HAAS RT 1:53.742 1416 23.988 47.024 42.659 1:53.67117 14 1721 16 13

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:53.821 1317 23.955 47.030 42.787 1:53.77213 9 918 18 17

69 Continental Racing By Simpson Motorsport 1:53.843 2418 23.788 47.068 42.862 1:53.71826 24 2113 19 19

56 Scuderia P raha 1:54.182 2219 23.968 47.268 42.761 1:53.99721 21 2219 24 16

4 Haupt Racing Team 1:54.240 1720 23.936 46.873 42.903 1:53.71215 27 1417 10 21

79 DINAMIC GT BY TSUNAMI RT 1:54.413 621 24.091 47.354 42.681 1:54.12636 4 523 26 15

11 HOFOR Racing 1:54.912 1622 23.980 47.219 43.521 1:54.72017 16 1620 23 25

98 Dragon Racing 1:55.006 323 24.160 47.560 43.187 1:54.90715 3 325 27 23

96 GWR Australia 1:55.387 2424 24.131 47.204 43.055 1:54.39019 24 2224 21 22

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:55.832 1125 24.416 47.008 43.781 1:55.2055 16 1926 14 27

38 WeBuyAnyPhone.com Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:56.657 426 24.470 47.689 44.259 1:56.41811 8 428 32 31

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

16 Winward Racing 1:52.693 161 23.561 46.714 41.855 1:52.13017 3 94 5 1

87 Winward Racing 1:53.005 142 23.635 46.754 42.150 1:52.53915 15 276 7 2

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:53.208 293 23.831 46.709 42.392 1:52.93226 29 2915 4 8

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:53.559 74 23.849 47.212 42.259 1:53.3208 11 716 22 6

81 Era Motorsport 1:53.622 75 23.673 46.959 42.525 1:53.1577 3 68 13 11

21 HAAS RT 1:53.742 146 23.988 47.024 42.659 1:53.67117 14 1721 16 13

56 Scuderia P raha 1:54.182 227 23.968 47.268 42.761 1:53.99721 21 2219 24 16

4 Haupt Racing Team 1:54.240 178 23.936 46.873 42.903 1:53.71215 27 1417 10 21

79 DINAMIC GT BY TSUNAMI RT 1:54.413 69 24.091 47.354 42.681 1:54.12636 4 523 26 15

98 Dragon Racing 1:55.006 310 24.160 47.560 43.187 1:54.90715 3 325 27 23
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Free Practice
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

77 EBM 1:53.115 51 23.383 46.579 42.873 1:52.83523 23 51 2 20

86 Baron Motorsport 1:53.321 262 23.771 46.687 42.607 1:53.06526 25 2511 3 12

2 Climax Racing 1:53.684 243 23.790 46.777 42.675 1:53.24224 29 2414 8 14

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:53.821 134 23.955 47.030 42.787 1:53.77213 9 918 18 17

69 Continental Racing By Simpson Motorsport 1:53.843 245 23.788 47.068 42.862 1:53.71826 24 2113 19 19

11 HOFOR Racing 1:54.912 166 23.980 47.219 43.521 1:54.72017 16 1620 23 25

96 GWR Australia 1:55.387 247 24.131 47.204 43.055 1:54.39019 24 2224 21 22

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:55.832 118 24.416 47.008 43.781 1:55.2055 16 1926 14 27

38 WeBuyAnyPhone.com Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:56.657 49 24.470 47.689 44.259 1:56.41811 8 428 32 31

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:56.585 221 24.863 47.659 43.988 1:56.51018 22 2230 30 28

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:56.824 212 24.956 47.670 44.198 1:56.82421 21 2132 31 30

911 TFT Racing 1:57.309 223 24.914 47.595 44.425 1:56.93422 25 2231 28 32

974 QMMF by HRT 1:57.434 214 25.166 47.957 44.184 1:57.3075 21 2135 34 29

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:57.528 295 24.958 47.619 44.697 1:57.27432 35 2633 29 35

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:57.637 266 24.861 47.907 44.559 1:57.32726 28 3529 33 34

918 Mühlner Motorsport 1:57.870 97 25.175 48.004 44.520 1:57.69923 11 936 36 33

928 HRT Performance 1:58.514 218 25.357 47.966 45.104 1:58.42722 22 2139 35 38

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.701 279 25.238 48.138 45.051 1:58.42730 26 2737 37 37

992 SebLajoux Racing by C limax 1:59.043 3510 25.302 48.355 45.111 1:58.76831 35 3438 38 39

978 Speed Lover 1:59.561 2611 25.554 48.666 45.341 1:59.56126 26 2640 41 40

930 HRT Performance 2:00.973 2712 25.721 48.473 46.154 2:00.34811 35 1141 39 42

929 HRT Performance 2:01.438 1013 26.023 48.686 46.548 2:01.25713 10 1042 42 44

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:56.824 211 24.956 47.670 44.198 1:56.82421 21 2132 31 30

911 TFT Racing 1:57.309 222 24.914 47.595 44.425 1:56.93422 25 2231 28 32

974 QMMF by HRT 1:57.434 213 25.166 47.957 44.184 1:57.3075 21 2135 34 29

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:57.528 294 24.958 47.619 44.697 1:57.27432 35 2633 29 35

928 HRT Performance 1:58.514 215 25.357 47.966 45.104 1:58.42722 22 2139 35 38

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.701 276 25.238 48.138 45.051 1:58.42730 26 2737 37 37

992 SebLajoux Racing by C limax 1:59.043 357 25.302 48.355 45.111 1:58.76831 35 3438 38 39

978 Speed Lover 1:59.561 268 25.554 48.666 45.341 1:59.56126 26 2640 41 40

930 HRT Performance 2:00.973 279 25.721 48.473 46.154 2:00.34811 35 1141 39 42

929 HRT Performance 2:01.438 1010 26.023 48.686 46.548 2:01.25713 10 1042 42 44
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Free Practice
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

750 Scott Sport 1:54.051 271 24.082 46.514 43.257 1:53.85328 29 2722 1 24

748 Saalocin by Kox Racing 1:55.521 132 24.457 47.295 43.563 1:55.31513 20 1327 25 26

701 Vortex V8 1:58.612 343 25.072 48.511 44.701 1:58.28434 33 3334 40 36

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

470 WS Racing 2:03.504 61 26.316 51.020 46.034 2:03.3705 6 643 43 41

496 Continental TTR Racing 2:03.892 82 26.460 51.169 46.208 2:03.8378 8 1344 44 43

438 Simpson Motorsport 2:05.488 213 26.708 51.934 46.736 2:05.37814 21 2045 46 45

427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:07.421 334 26.847 51.796 48.478 2:07.12134 32 746 45 47

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCE - Classes TCX and TC

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:09.151 141 27.533 53.003 48.030 2:08.56615 26 1447 47 46

110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:11.174 262 28.051 53.883 49.063 2:10.99726 27 749 48 49

102 AsBest Racing 2:11.892 53 27.735 54.208 48.761 2:10.7047 7 548 49 48

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:09.151 141 27.533 53.003 48.030 2:08.56615 26 1447 47 46

110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:11.174 262 28.051 53.883 49.063 2:10.99726 27 749 48 49

102 AsBest Racing 2:11.892 53 27.735 54.208 48.761 2:10.7047 7 548 49 48
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